
Introduction
Thank you for choosing Aukey LT-ST1 LED Desk Lamp. Please read the user 
manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need further assistance, 
please contact Aukey customer support by email at support@aukey.com.

Package Contents

•  1 x Aukey LT-ST1 LED Desk Lamp
•  1 x AC Adapter
•  1 x User Manual
•  1 x 24 Month Warrenty Card

Specifications

Model
Material
Power Consumption
Input Voltage
Working Voltage
CCT
CRI
Lumen
Illumination (30cm)
Working Temperature
Net Weight
Dimension
Life Span

LT-ST1
ABS + Silica Gel +Mental
6W
AC 110－240V
DC 12V, 500mAh
5000 ± 300K
≥80Ra
250lm
1000 lux
0 — 40℃
160g/ 0.35Ib
48x16x33.5 cm
> 30000 hours

Product Overview

1.  LED Base
2.  LED Panel
3.  Lamp Arm
4.  Charging Port 
5.  Power/ Dimmer Button
6.  Lamp Holder

Adjustments
For better performance, please enjoy every customize angle of the lamp 
to the place where you are reading, working or relaxing.

Note: 
•  Please hold the lamp holder while adjusting the angel of the lamp.
•  Do not twist the light over the angle of 360˚.

Brightness Control
Touching the Power/ Dimmer button is a cycle of Brightness changing. The 
brightness will be changed in sequence of following when you touch the 
multi-function button.
 
•  Bright Light (30cm): 305lm
•  Moderate Light (30cm): 181lm
•  Low Light (30cm): 31lm
•  Off
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Cautions
•  Do not repair, disassemble, or modify under any circumstances.
•  Do not place near any heat source or in direct sunlight.
•  Do not place on uneven, unsecure desk or table.
•  Use ONLY the supplied AC power adapter.
•  Do not use appliance with frayed or damaged electrical cords.
•  Do not touch electrical appliance with wet hands or when liquids are
    present.
•  Please keep the lamp and all appliances dry and clean.
•  Unplug the adapter when the lamp is not used.
•  Power off before cleaning.
•  Clean the lamp only with a soft dry cloth.
•  Never overload electrical circuits as it may cause electrical shock or fire.

Warranty
Aukey provides all our customers 24 months warranty from the date of its 
original purchase. If the device fails due to manufacturer defects, please 
contact us by email at support@aukey.com or support.uk@aukey.com or 
support.ca@aukey.com to launch a warranty claim. We will instruct you on 
how to return the product for repair/replacement.
We only provide after sales support for products purchased from Aukey or 
Aukey authorized distributors. If you have purchased the product from a 
seller other than Aukey, please contact your seller for warranty cover.
 

Contact us
For all inquiries, please contact us with your order number for dealing with 
the issue quicker.
 
US: support@aukey.com
UK: support.uk@aukey.com
CA: support.ca@aukey.com
 
Website: www.aukey.com

Einführung
Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer Aukey LT-ST1 Tischlampe. Bitte lesen Sie 
diese Bedienungsanleitung vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch - so 
erzielen Sie optimalen Gebrauch und Sicherheit. Sollten Sie Schwierigkeiten 
haben, die Anweisungen dieser Bedinungsan-leitung zu befolgen, kontaktieren 
Sie unser Supportteam per E-Mail unter support@aukey.com

Lieferumfang

•  1 x Aukey LT-ST1 Tischlampe
•  1 x AC Adapter
•  1 x Bedienungsanleitung
•  1 x 24 Monate Garrantiekarte

Spezifikationen

Material
Leistungsverbrauch
Eingangsspannung
Betriebsspannung
CCT
CRI
Lumen
Beleuchtung (30cm)
Arbeitstemperatur
Nettogewicht
Dimension
Lebensdauer

ABS + Kieselgel +Metall
6W
AC 110－240V
DC 12V, 500mAh
5000 ± 300K
≥80Ra
250Lm
1000 lux
0 — 40℃
160g/ 0.35Ib
48x16x33.5 cm
> 30000 Stunden

Überblick des Produkts

1. LED-Base
2. LED-Panel
3. Lampe-Arm
4. Ladeanschluss 
5. Power / Dimmertaste
6. Lampensockel 

Anpassungen
Für bessere Leistung genießen Sie bitte jede Anpassung des Winkels von 
der Lampe für besseres Lesen, Arbeiten und Entspannen.

Beachtung:  
•  Bitte halten Sie den Lampenhalter, wenn Sie den Winkel der Lampe  
    einstellen.
•  NICHT verdrehen Sie den Lampe-Arm über den Winkel von 360˚.

Helligkeitseinstellung
Sie können die Power / Dimmertaste berühren, um Licht-Modus zu wechseln.
Das Modus werden nacheinander folgenden Status gewechselt werden, 
wenn Sie die Power / Dimmertaste jedes Mal berühren.

•  Helles Licht (30cm): 305lm
•  Moderates Licht (30cm): 181lm
•  Schwaches Licht (30cm): 31lm
•  Aus

Achtung
•  Bitte reparieren, zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie die Lampe auf keinen Fall.
•  Bitte legen Sie die Lampe nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequelle oder unter 
    direktem Sonnenlicht.
•  Legen Sie bitte die Lampe nicht auf unebene, unsichere Tische.
•  Verwenden Sie kein Einheit mit verschlissenem oder beschädigtem 
    Stromkabel.
•  Berühren Sie electrisches Gerät NICHT mit nassen Händen.
•  Bitte halten Sie die Lampe und alle Geräte trocken und sauber.
•  Entfernen Sie den Adapter aus die Steckdose, wenn die Lampe nicht 
    verwendet ist.
•  Ausschalten die Lampe bevor der Reinigung.
•  Reinigen die Lampe nur mit einem weichen trockenen Toch.
•  Überlasten Sie elektrische Stromkreis niemals, weil er zu elektrischem 
    Schock oder Feuer fürhen wird.

Garantie
Aukey bietet einen für alle Kunden eine 24 monatige Garantie von dem 
Tag des originalen Kaufes an. Wenn das Produkt aufgrund eines Herstellerdefekts 
nicht mehr funktioniert, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte über support@aukey.com . 
Wir werden Sie dann über die weiteren Schritte informieren.
Wir bieten unseren Service nur für Produkte an, welche direkt von Aukey 
oder einem authorisierten Händler erworben wurden. Wenn Sie das Produkt 
von einem anderen Händler erworben haben, kontaktieren Sie diesen bitte 
direkt.

Kontaktieren Sie uns
Für alle Angelegenheiten, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte und teilen Sie uns dabei 
auch Ihre  Bestellnummer mit um eine schnellere Bearbeitung zu garantieren.
 
Email: support@aukey.com
Website: www.aukey.com

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi Aukey LT-ST1 LED Lampe de Chevet. Veuillez lire 
attentivement le mode d'emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr pour la 
future référence. Si vous avez besoin d'aide, veuillez contacter Aukey 
client service par envoyer un courriel à support@aukey.com.

Contenus de l’emballage

•  1 x Aukey LT-ST1 LED Lampe de Chevet 
•  1 x AC Adaptateur
•  1 x Mode d’emploi
•  1 x Carte de Garantie de 24 mois

Spécifications

Modèle
Matériel
Consommation de Puissance
Voltage d’entrée
Voltage de travail
CCT
CRI
Flux Lumineux
Illumination (30cm)
Température de travail
Poids net
Dimension
Durée de vie

LT-ST1
ABS + Gel de Silice + Métal
6W
AC 110－240V
DC 12V, 500mAh
5000 ± 300K
≥80Ra
250Lm
1000 lux
0 — 40℃
160g/ 0.35Ib
48x16x33.5 cm
> 30000 hours

Schéma du Produit 

1. Base de LED
2. Panneau de LED
3. Bras de la Lampe
4. Port de charge
5. Bouton d’Alimentation / de Réglage
6. Support de la Lampe

Réglages
Pour de meilleures performances, profitez de chaque angle d’autodéfini-
tion de la lampe à l'endroit où vous lisez, travaillez ou vous détendez, s'il 
vous plaît.

Remarque 
•  Tenez le support de la lampe tout en ajustant l'angle de la lampe, s'il vous
    plaît.
•  Ne pas tordre le bras de la lampe supérieur à l’angle de 360˚.

Contrôle de la Luminosité
Touchez le bouton d’Alimentation / de Réglage pour un cycle de lumière 
changeable. Les modes seront changés chaque fois que vous touchez le 
bouton d’Alimentation / de Réglage par ordre suivant.

•  Lumière claire (30cm): 305lm
•  Lumière modérée (30cm): 181lm
•  Lumière voilée (30cm): 31lm
•  Éteint 

Précautions
•  Ne pas réparer, démonter ou modifier la lampe sous aucun pretexte.
•  Ne pas la mettre près du chaleur ou en plein soleil.
•  Ne pas la mettre sur un bureau ou une table inégale, dangereux.
•  Utilisez SEULEMENT le AC Adaptateur de puissance.
•  Ne pas l’utiliser avec des fils électriques endommagés.
•  Ne pas toucher la lampe électrique avec les mains mouillées ou lorsqu'il y
    a des liquides.
•  Gardez la lampe et tous les appareils propres et secs, s'il vous plaît.
•  Débranchez l'adaptateur lorsque la lampe n’est pas utilisée.
•  Éteignez la lampe avant de la nettoyer, s’il vous plaît.
•  Nettoyez la lampe seulement avec un tissu doux et sec.
•  Ne pas surcharger les circuits électriques car cela peut causer un choc
    électrique ou un incendie.

Garantie
Aukey fournit à tous nos clients une garantie de 24 mois à compter de la 
date de son achat initial. Si l'appareil tombe en panne en raison de 
défauts de fabrication, veuillez nous contacter par courriel à 
support@aukey.com pour lancer une demande de garantie. Nous vous 
donnerons des instructions sur la façon de retourner le produit pour 
réparation / remplacement.
Nous ne fournissons le support après-vente que pour les produits achetés 
chez Aukey ou chez les distributeurs autorisés par Aukey . Si vous avez 
acheté le produit auprès d'un vendeur autre que Aukey, merci de 
contacter votre vendeur pour la couverture de garantie.

Contactez-nous
Pour toutes les demandes de renseignements, merci de nous contacter 
avec votre numéro de commande pour régler le problème plus 
rapidement.

E-mail: support@aukey.com
Web site: www.aukey.com

ADD: No.102, Building P09, Huanan City Electronic Trade Center, Huanan 
Avenue, Pinghu Town, Longgang District, Shenzhen City, China

 

Introducción
Gracias por elegir Aukey LT-ST1 Lámpara de Escritorio. Por favor, lea el 
manual del usuario detenidamente y consérvelo para futuras referencias. 
Si necesita ayuda adicional, puede ponerse en contacto con atención al 
cliente por correo electrónico a Aukey support@aukey.com.

Contenidos del Paquete

•  1 x Aukey LT-ST1 LED Lámpara de Escritorio
•  1 x AC Adaptador
•  1 x Manual de Usuario
•  1 x 24 Meses Tarjeta de Garantía

Especificaciones

Modelo
Material
El Consumo de Energía
Voltaje de Entrada
Voltaje de trabajo
CCT
CRI
Lumen
Iluminación (30cm)
Temperatura deTrabajo
Peso Neto
Dimensión
Esperanza de Vida

LT-ST1
ABS + Silica Gel +Mental
6W
AC 110－240V
DC 12V, 500mAh
5000 ± 300K
≥80Ra
250Lm
1000 lux
0 — 40℃
160g/ 0.35Ib
48x16x33.5 cm
> 30000 horas

Descripción del Producto

1.  LED Base
2.  LED Panel
3.  Brazo de la Lámpara
4.  Puerto de Carga
5.  Botón de encender / ajustar la luz
6.  Soporte de Lámpara

Ajustes
Para un mejor rendimiento, por favor, disfrutar de todos los ángulos 
personalizados de la lámpara al lugar donde se está leyendo, trabajando 
o relajando.

Nota:  
•  Por favor, mantenga el soporte de la lámpara mientras se ajusta el ángel 
    de la lámpara.
•  No tuerza la luz sobre el ángulo de 360˚.

Control de Luz
Al tocar el botón de encender / Ajustar, hay un ciclo de cambio de brillo. 
El brillo se cambiará en la secuencia de la siguiente cuando se toca el 
botón multifunción. 

•  Luz brillante (30cm): 305lm
•  Ligera moderada (30cm): 181lm
•  Luz baja (30cm): 31lm
•  Apagado
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Precauciones
•  No intente reparar, desmontar o modificar bajo ninguna circunstancia.
•  No coloque cerca de fuentes de calor o la luz solar directa.
•  No lo coloque sobre escritorio o mesa desigual o inseguro
•  Utilice únicamente el adaptador de alimentación de AC suministrado.
•  No use el aparato con cables eléctricos pelados o dañados.
•  No toque aparatos eléctricos con las manos mojadas o cuando los líquidos 
    están presentes.
•  Por favor, mantenga la lámpara y todos los electrodomésticos seco y limpio.
•  Desenchufe el adaptador cuando no se utiliza la lámpara.
•  Apagar antes de la limpieza.
•  Limpiar la lámpara sólo con un paño suave y seco.
•  Nunca sobrecargar los circuitos eléctricos, ya que puede causar una descarga 
    eléctrica o un incendio.

Garantía
Aukey proporciona todos nuestros clientes 24 meses de garantía desde la 
fecha de la primera compra. Si el dispositivo falla debido a un defecto de 
fabricación, por favor, póngase en contacto con nosotros por correo 
electrónico a support@aukey.com para iniciar una reclamación de garantía. 
Le instruiremos sobre cómo devolver el producto para su reparación / reemplazo. 
Sólo proporcionamos soporte post-venta para los productos comprados 
desde Aukey o Aukey distribuidores autorizados. Si ha comprado usted el 
producto de un vendedor que no sea Aukey, por favor, póngase en contacto 
con su vendedor para la cobertura de la garantía. 

Contáctenos
Para todas las preguntas, por favor, póngase en contacto con nosotros 
con su número de orden para tratar con el problema más rápido. 
 
E-Mail: support@aukey.com
Website: www.aukey.com

ADD: No.102, Building P09, Huanan City Electronic Trade Center, Huanan 
Avenue, Pinghu Town, Longgang District, Shenzhen City, China

Introduzione
Grazie per la Sua scelta di Aukey LT-ST1 LED Lampada da Scrivania. Si 
prega di leggere con attenzione questo manuale e tenerlo bene per il 
riferimento futuro. Se ha bisogna di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di 
contattare il Servizio di Clienti di Aukey tramite l’email su 
support@aukey.com.

Contenuto di Pacchetto

•  1 x Aukey LT-ST1 LED Lampada da Scrivania
•  1 x Adattatore AC
•  1 x Manuale d’Uso
•  1 x Carta di Garanzia per 24 Mesi

Specificazioni

Modello
Materiale
Consumo di Potenza
Tensione d’Input
Tensione di Funzionamento
CCT
CRI
Lumen
Illuminazione (30cm)
Temperatura di Lavoro
Peso Netto
Dimensione
Durata di Lavoro

LT-ST1
ABS + Silice Gel +Mentale
6W
AC 110－240V
DC 12V, 500mAh
5000 ± 300K
≥80Ra
250Lm
1000 lux
0 — 40℃
160g/ 0.35Ib
48x16x33.5 cm
> 30000 ore

Panoramica di Prodotto

1.  LED Base
2.  LED Panello
3.  Braccio di Lampada
4.  Porta di Ricarica
5.  Bottone di Potenza/Bottone
     di Modalità Modifica 
6.  Porta di Lampada

Regolazione
Per ottenere l’ottima prestazione, si prega di personalizzare l’angolo della 
lampada a dove leggono, lavorano e si riposano.

Nota:   
•  Si prega di tenere il supporto della lampada mentre si regola l'angelo della
     lampada.
•  Non torcere la lampada sopra l'angolo di 360˚.

Controllo della Luminosità
Toccando il Bottone di Potenza / Bottone di Modalità Modifica è un ciclo di 
luminosità cambia. La luminosità sarà cambiato in sequenza di seguire 
quando si tocca il bottone multifunzionale.

•  Luce Brillante(30cm): 305lm
•  Luce Moderata(30cm): 181lm
•  Luce Bassa (30cm): 31lm
•  Off
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Attenzione
•  Non riparare, smontare o modificare in qualsiasi circostanza.
•  Tenere lontano da fonte di calore o luce solare diretta.
•  Non metterla sul tavolo non livellato o non sicuro.
•  Utilizzare SOLO la potenza dotato di adattatore AC.
•  Non usare il dispositivo con cavi elettrici sfilacciati o danneggiati.
•  Non toccare il dispositivo elettrico con le mani bagnate o con liquidi.
•  Tenere la lampada e tutti i dispositivi in condizione asciutta e pulita.
•  Scollegare l’adattatore quando la lampada non è in uso.
•  Spegnere la lampada prima della pulizia.
•  Pulire la lampada solo con la tela morbida e asciutta.
•  Non sovraccaricare i circuiti elettrici per evitare scosse elettriche o incendi.

Garanzia
Aukey offre a tutti i nostri clienti una garanzia per 24 mesi dalla data 
dell’acquisto originale. Se la lampada non funziona a causa dei difetti di 
produttore, si prega di contattare il Servizio di Clienti d’Aukey via email a 
support@aukey.com, Le offriremo istruzioni su come ritornare il prodotto 
per la riparazione o sostituzione.
Siamo in grado di fornire il servizio post-vendita solo per i prodotti acquistati 
direttamente da Aukey o distributori Aukey-autorizzati. Se ha comprato il 
prodotto da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo per la copertura 
di garanzia.

Contattarci
Per tutte le richieste, si prega di contattarci con il Suo numero di ordine per 
risolvere più velocemente il problema.

E-mail: support@aukey.com 
Sito: www.aukey.com

ADD: No.102, Building P09, Huanan City Electronic Trade Center, Huanan 
Avenue, Pinghu Town, Longgang District, Shenzhen City, China

Model: LT-ST1

User Manual
 LED Desk Lamp

Made in China

360。

360。

360。

360。

360。

1

2
3

4

5

6

1

2
3

4

5

6

warrenty card

User Manual

warrenty card

User Manual

warrenty card

User Manual

warrenty card

User Manual

warrenty card

User Manual

- 01 - - 02 - - 03 -

- 04 - - 05 - - 06 -

- 07 - - 08 - - 09 -

- 10 - - 11 - - 12 -

- 13 - - 14 - - 15 -

English 01~03

Italiano 13~15

Deutsch 04~06

Français 07~09

Español 10~12

Contents
Model: LT-ST1

AUKEY International Ltd.  
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com 
No.102, Building P09, Electronic Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, P.R. China


